REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Microprocessor
Supervisory Circuits

of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods of time may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Options*
ADM8690AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM8690ARN –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM8691AN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADM8691ARN –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADM8691ARW –40°C to +85°C R-16
ADM8691ARU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADM8692AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM8692ARN –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM8693AN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADM8693ARN –40°C to +85°C R-16A
ADM8693ARW –40°C to +85°C R-16
ADM8693ARU –40°C to +85°C RU-16
ADM8694AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
ADM8694ARN –40°C to +85°C SO-8
ADM8695AN –40°C to +85°C N-16
ADM8695ARW –40°C to +85°C R-16
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADM8690–ADM8695 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent
damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore,
proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
*N = Plastic DIP; R = Small Outline (Wide); R = Small Outline (Narrow);
RU = Thin Shrink Small Outline; SO = Small Outline.
ADM8690–ADM8695
REV. 0–4–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
VCC Power Supply Input: +5 V Nominal.
VBATT Backup Battery Input.
VOUT Output Voltage, VCC or VBATT is internally switched to VOUT depending on which is at the highest potential. VOUT
can supply up to 100 mA to power CMOS RAM. Connect VOUT to VCC if VOUT and VBATT are not used.
GND 0 V. Ground reference for all signals.
RESET Logic Output. RESET goes low if
1. VCC falls below the Reset Threshold
2. The watchdog timer is not serviced within its timeout period.
The reset threshold is typically 4.65 V for the ADM8690/ADM8691/ADM8694/ADM8695 and 4.4 V for the ADM8692
and ADM8693. RESET remains low for 50 ms (ADM8690/ADM8691/ADM8692/ADM8693) or 200 ms (ADM8694/